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No. 357, S.] [Published May 1, 1899.

CHAPTER 293.

AN ACT to set aside certain state land to the
Wisconsin military reservation.

The people of the stule of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Forty acres SecTioN 1. The ecommissioners of the public
lands are hereby authorized and dirvected to
withdraw from sale the northwest quarter of the
north-east quarter of section twenty-one (21),
township seventeen (17), north, of range two
(2), east, and to set aside said land for the per-
petual use of the Wisconsin military reservation.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved April 28, 1899.

No. 38, 8] [Published May 1, 1899.

CHAPTER 294.

AN ACT to appropriate certain sums of money
therein named to the several charitable, penal
and reformatory institutions of the state for
the purposes therein mentioned.

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represenied in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amount and SecerioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out
purposes of

opropriation. Of the general fund of the state treasury not
otherwise appropriated to the several and char-
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itable and penal institutions of the state the
sums lercinafter mentioned: to the Wisconsin
state hospital for the insane, for the erection of
a coal carrier, one thousand five hundred dollars,
and for laundry machinery two thousand two
hundred dollars; to the northern hospital for the
insane for a steel tank for water tower one thou-
sand two hundred dollars, for a filter for lake
water, nine hundred dollars, and for new bath
rooms and alterations to buildings ten thousand
dollars; to the industrial school for boys for re-
wiring buildings three thousand dollars, for front
and farm fences two thousand dollars, and for
cottage lavatories one thousand dollars; to the
Wisconsin state prison for cement floors in cor-
ridors of cell wings one thousand five hundred
dollars; for extension for dining room four thou-
sand dollars, for library six hundred dollars, and
for two new boilers and furnaces three thousand
dollars; to the Wisconsin home for feeble-minded
for new buildings, equipment and supervision
one hundred and fifty-eight thousand dollars,
and for duplicate engine and dynamo three thou-
sand dollars; to the Wisconsin state reforma-
tory, to continue the erection and furnishing of
reformatory buildings one hundred and fifty
thousand dollars,

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect ahd be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved April 28, 1899.
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